### **Louisiana Tax Commission**

JOHN BEL EDWARDS Governor State of Louisiana

LAWRENCE E. CHEHARDY Chairman



### OPEN MEETING AND APPEALS HEARING AGENDA-MORNING SESSION

## Louisiana Tax Commission 1051 North 3<sup>rd</sup> Street, Suite 225 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802

View Livestream via YouTube Channel: Louisiana Tax Commission

Wednesday, October 21, 2020 10:00 AM

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Old Business
- IV. Items to be Considered
  - A. Consideration of Change Orders

See attachments for specific change orders to be considered.

V. Consideration of the Approval of the 2020 Tax Rolls for the Following Parishes:

Acadia Concordia St. Helena Assumption St. Bernard St. Martin

#### VI. Appeals

- A. Appeal of Ultimate Enterprises LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22176-026
- B. Appeal of Elizabeth A. Armstrong v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22176-042
- C. Appeal of Jay H. Floyd Jr. v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22176-046
- D. Appeal of Magazine Furniture Galleries v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22176-087
- E. Appeal of Magazine Street Properties LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22176-056 *Settled*

## VII. Consideration of Any Other Matters that May Come before the Commission

## VIII. Adjournment

This notice of public meeting hereby serves as a posting of R.S. 42:4.1 through R.S. 42:13, relative to the Louisiana's Open Meetings Law, required by R.S. 42:4.1B.

### **Louisiana Tax Commission**

JOHN BEL EDWARDS Governor State of Louisiana

LAWRENCE E. CHEHARDY Chairman



## APPEALS HEARING AGENDA-AFTERNOON SESSION

# Louisiana Tax Commission 1051 North 3<sup>rd</sup> Street, Suite 225 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802

View Livestream via YouTube Channel: Louisiana Tax Commission

Wednesday, October 21, 2020 12:30 PM

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Old Business
- IV. Appeals
  - A. Appeal of Brian M. Begue v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-016
  - B. Appeal of AJ's Produce Coinc v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-025
  - C. Appeal of AJ's Produce Coinc v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-026
  - D. Appeal of Gotham Marigny Properties LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-085
  - E. Appeal of NOLA Community Development LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22174-047
  - F. Appeal of GCE 2723 South Broad LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22174-048
  - G. Appeal of NOLA Community Development LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22174-049
  - H. Appeal of NOLA Community Development LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22176-054

## V. Consideration of Any Other Matters that May Come before the Commission

## VI. Adjournment

This notice of public meeting hereby serves as a posting of R.S. 42:4.1 through R.S. 42:13, relative to the Louisiana's Open Meetings Law, required by R.S. 42:4.1B.